Boys Girls
- owe | SWIMMING & DIVING KEY DATES | . o
Possible Date/Time 2024-25 SChOOI Year Possible Date/Time
. Without Late Fee / q Without Late Fee /
Date/Time " penalty Date/Time | = ...
Prior to COACHES ROSTER Prior to
Gl SR All coaches must be listed and approved on the MSHSAA website Gl S
contact contact
Monday Sunday NO CONTACT PERIOD Monday Sunday
August 5 August 11 (NO coach contact, open facility, practice, etc.) November 4 | November 10
Monday, August 12 FIRST ALLOWABLE PRACTICE Monday, November 11
. . . Monday
Monday Thursday All swimmers and divers must be listed on the regular season November Thursday
August 12 August 29 ELIGIBILITY ROSTER (AD) 1 November 28
Thursday, August 29 FIRST ALLOWABLE CONTEST Thursday, November 28
Friday, August 30 -CLASSIFICATIONS RELEASED Friday, November 29
Day of Wlthlnf7 CETE Any STATE SWIMMING consideration performance or DISTRICT DIVING qualifying Day of Wlthm: CEVS
Performance 0 performance must be posted on the PERFORMANCE LIST Performance °
performance performance
Thursday, Thursday Officials Contest Declarations Thursday Thursday
August 29 October 10 (Contracted officials may be entered in advance) Nov. 28 January 16
Tuesday Thursday -Officials Recommendations Tuesday Thursday
September 24 October 10 -Officials Conflicts of Interest Dec. 17 January 16
DIVING KEY DATES
Thursday, October 31 LAST DATE FOR DISTRICT DIVING QUALIFYING PERFORMANCES Thursday, February 6
Thursday \ F"diy . DIVING PERFORMANCE LIST Thursday , ;"day ;
August 29 ovember OPENS and CLOSES Nov. 28 ebruary
Noon Noon
Monday Friday Monday Friday
November 1 DISTRICT DIVING DECLARATION (Entry) PERIOD February 7
October 28 Noon February 3 Noon

Sunday, November 3

DIVING DISTRICT ASSIGNMENTS RELEASED

Sunday, February 9

Friday, November 8

DISTRICT DIVING MEETS - Class 2

Friday, February 14

Saturday, November 9 DISTRICT DIVING MEETS - Class 1 Saturday, February 15
. Tuesdays Sunday Tuesday
E |
Sunday Email |\ "\ ember 12 STATE DIVE LISTS DUE for State Qualified Divers Email February 18
Planned
Noon Planned Noon
SWIMMING KEY DATES
Wednesday, November 6 LAST DATE FOR STATE SWIMMING CONSIDERATION PERFORMANCES Wednesday, February 12
Thursday NTh”'S:aV7 SWIMMING PERFORMANCE LIST Thursday FTL‘“rSda‘IS
August 29 ovember OPENS and CLOSES Nov. 28 ebruary
10am 10am
WLy AL SWIMMING STATE DECLARATION (Entry) PERIOD Thursday Licay
November 7 November 8 24 HOURS! February 13 February 14
1pm 1pm ] 1pm 1pm
KEY DATES FOR STATE - BOTH SWIMMING AN DIVING
Tuesday Friday Tuesda Friday
September 24 | November 8 MSHSAA State PASS LIST INFORMATION Dec 1;’ February 14
1pm : 1pm
N S”"‘;ay 0| N M°"say » PSYCH SHEET REVIEW . Z”"dayla . ':'°"day17
OISy O period (limited changes are possible) - 24 HOURS! AELCEIR N
10am 10am 10am 10am

Thursday-Friday
November 14-15

Class 2 State Championships — St. Peters Rec-Plex

Thursday-Friday
February 20-21

Friday-Saturday
November 15-16

Class 1 State Championships — St. Peters Rec-Plex

Friday-Saturday
February 21-22




